FORM PTO-1695 (Rev 6-9-3) OMB No 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	28 ER SHEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and 1 rademark Office
Tab settings □□□▼ 10091468	
To the Honorable Commissioner or Faterns and 1991408	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Michael J. Sciortino, John A. Forte James J. Grinsteiner and Allan M. Brown</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Glenview Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 12-2- 78	15542
★ Assignment	Street Address: 1919 Pickwick Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025
Execution Date: November 27, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗳 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{\text{Nov.} 27, 1998}{\text{Nov.} 27, 1998}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? D Yes D No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whorn correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Silverman, Cass & Singer, Ltd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 105 West Adams St.	Deposit account number:
27th Floor	19-2520
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60191	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT L	USE THIS SPACE
the original document.  Herbert J. Singer  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  December 2, 199  Signature  Date  Date

File No.: 189,021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS:

(1) Michael J. Sciortino	(2)	John A. Forte
1010 N. Derbyshire Ave.		1526 S. Princeton Ave.
City Arlington Heights	City	Arlington Heights
State _ Illinois 60004	State	Illinois 60004
rich.		
(3) James <b>Y</b> JGrinsteiner	(2)	Allan M. Brown
9620 Knoll Top Road		5235 rue Begin
City Union	City	St. Hubert, Quebec
State _ Illinois 60180	State	Canada
ASSIGNEE: GLENVIEW SYSTEMS,	INC.	
Status Illinois Corporation		
Address1919 Pickwick Aver	nue	
City and State Glenview, I	llinois	60025
TITLE OF INVENTION: AUTOMATIC		
DISPENSING MACHINES		

Assignors, having jointly made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor said application being executed concurrently herewith, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, Assignors and each of them hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

And Assignors and each of them also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom including the right to claim International Convention priority;

1/2

or perform any acts required to Assignee's rights therein or req	chem agree to execute any papers establish, vest or protect the quired by Assignee to obtain said payment therefor but without any
Date:	(1) Michael J. Sciortino
Michael J. Sciortino personally above mentioned and acknowledged delivery of this instrument as a purposes set forth.	d his signing, sealing and a free and voluntary act for the
OFFIGHAL SEAL ISADORE KACSH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/22/00	Notary Public
. , , , , , ,	John A. Forte
	ed before me on the date above signing, sealing and delivery of cluntary act for the purposes set
OFFICIAL SEAL ISADORE KACSH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/22/00	Notary Public
Date: //-/8 , 1998	James & Grinsteiner
James L. Grinsteiner personally above mentioned and acknowledged delivery of this instrument as a purposes set forth.	d his signing, sealing and a free and voluntary act for the
ORBICHAL SEAL. ISADORE KACSH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF IDEINGIS NY COMMISSION EXPIREM 09/22/00	Notary Public
CANADA Date: November 27 , 1998 Province of Quebec City of Montreal	(4) Allan M. Brown
Consulate Gangral M. therown personally appear United States to the control acknowledged his a	red before me on the date above signing, sealing and delivery of pluntary act for the purposes set
[SEAL]	No to We biffice, Jr. American Consulate General

2/2

**RECORDED: 12/02/1998** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0046** 

P.O. Box 65, Station Desjardins Montreal, QC, H5B 1G1 Canada